MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

March 21, 2024

Members Present: Stephen Sherman II, William Finley, Jr., Ann Coleman

2024-07 RESOLUTION to approve 02/15/2024 Salary Board MINUTES.

Moved: Yes-Mr. Sherman	Seconded: Mr. Finley	
Vote: Yes-Mr. Sherman	Yes-Mr. Finley	Yes-Dr. Coleman

HUMAN RESOURCES

#2024-08 RESOLUTION to approve the following Salary Board actions: Create one Full-Time Social Services Advocate position set at the PA06 Level in the Public Defender Department, effective March 24, 2024.

Moved: Yes-Mr. Sherman	Seconded: Mr. Finley	
Vote: Yes-Mr. Sherman	Yes-Mr. Finley	Yes-Dr. Coleman

Old Business: None

New Business: None

Motion to Adjourn Moved: Mr. Finley

Seconded: Mr. Sherman

Attest:

Chief Clerk

Mercer County Salary Board